"I Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Coiumbia, MD 21.045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
l'"},,OWElI’d C()Llllty TDD 41G-312-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org
Faceback: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

- Health Department

RECEIPT DATE: 11/21/18  ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM P 564075
APPROVALDATE: _3/g /49 e P ERMIT: REPAIR A
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 12031 Scaggsville Road )
SUBDIVISION: LOT: TAXID: 05-356342
CONTRACTCR:  Fogle's Septic Clean Inc. EMAIL: kim@foglesinc.com
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 580 Obrecht Road, Sykesville, MD 21784 PHONE: 410-795-5670
PROPERTY UWNER; Marcella Decampos N EAJALL:
OWNER ADDRESS: 1?031 Scaggsville Road, Fulton, MD 20759 PHONE: 240-595-0530
SEPTIC TANK SIZE (GALLONS): o s\dw  PUMP CHAMBER CAPACITY((‘A[LON\) \Soc  PUMPSIZE: Y3 P
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: 5~ HOUSE SQ. FT. — APPLICATION RATE: . @,
DISTRIBUTIC N SYSTEM:  GRAVITY FED = LOW PRESSURE L:OSEZ ]
| UNeAR recT REQUIRED. (S INLET DEPTH: 2.5" |
i TRFMCHES: ! FRENCH WIDTH: e / MAX!*AUN BOTTOM DEPTH. A ' J
| { MMV SPACE . :
L ?E;\QJE{rN TRENCHES: & EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH. 3, 5/_ ___“__::1!

_OCAT,QN 1 TO BE 5TAKED 'BY SANITARIAN DURING PRE-CONSTRGCTION INSPECTION.

| Tk 2K 78T Arendhe ”U“NE ereld B med @ "°5‘/~N’i
. o+ ot S L Led - b ax. € X O{I:wf\/\/\- i, '
NOTES: ; ? (F {UU“J—.? e :

o Yx H4o's

ssean B (<L wWo\ ISSUE DATE: .—;..) ml ,8; EXPIRATION DATE: _ _1_34, i{-{:L_

NOTE:  CO%TRACTOR MUIST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSF=CTION Pn 1OR TO BEGINNING ANY IHSTALLATION

NOTE: CON RACTCR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALt COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING

NOTE: STGIE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPAR1!/ZNT AND CRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW.

NOTE: V/ATERTIGHT ZEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED

NOTE:  4£LL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 130 FEET DOWNGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL

NOTE'  MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMEBERS

NOTE: AN E:ECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTA PANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM

W ELECTRICAL PERMIT ISSUED 19%0§?2

NOTE: THE *ICHD DOES NOT WARRANTY ANY SYSTEM AND CANNCTAUARANTEE THE PERFORMANCE OF THIS SYSTEM AS
DESIGNED. BY ACCEPTING THIS PERMIT, THE O JOR APPLICANT £.CKOWLEDGE THAT THE SPECIFICATIONS
DETAILED IN THIS DESiGN ARE ONE POSSIBLE GPT!ON AND THAT THE M Hw) WILL REVIEW OTHER PROPOSALS. YOU HAVE
i OPTION 7O SEEK THE ADVICE OF A QUALIFIED DESIGN CONSULTANT OR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER FOR FURTHER
GU'INCE,

NOVE: Nk RECOMMFNDS SEPTIC TANKS, BAT, AND OT+ER PRETKRFATMENT UN' 75 BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENCY ADEQUATE
12 £ ISURE THAT SOLDS ARE NOT DISCHARGEL (2 THE DIS?QSAL AREA

WUITHER THE HOWAND COUNTY COUNC!L MR THE HEALTH DEP. . ATMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
' SUCCESSFUL r,J«"‘PA"'IO“l OF ANY SYSTEM.
PERM:TTEE RESPONSIBLE FCR QB TAINING FiNAL £PFPOVAL ON THIS PERMIT.
CALL 410-313-1772 TO SCHEDULE (KSR CTIONS.







Williams, Jeffrey

From: Smith, Darrell

Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2019 1:13 PM
To: Williams, Jeffrey

Subject: RE: 12031 Scaggsville Rd

Jeff,

It appears to me the entire bathroom was added. There is an ejector pit which clearly has patched concrete around it.
There is also a laundry room that was most likely added with the bathroom.

Darrell Smith- Supervisor
Plumbing-Mech. Inspections
7125 Riverwood Dr. St. D2
Columbia, Md. 21046
410-313-1841

Fax: 410-313-1861
jasmith@howardcountymd.gov

“ if you don’t have time to do it right, when will you have time to do it over?” John Wooden

From: Williams, Jeffrey

Sent: Monday, December 16, 2019 9:30 AM

To: Smith, Darrell <jasmith@howardcountymd.gov>
Subject: 12031 Scaggsville Rd

Hey Darrell. | have a question for you on the open permits/complaints at 12031 Scaggsville Rd. They did some work in
the basement without permits and Health cannot approve any finishing because they have no septic repair area. What is
a challenge to us is that we don’t know what was existing. My question to you and your plumbing complaint is whether
the plumbing complaint is for adding the entire bathroom and related plumbing or did they originally have a half bath
and just add a tub/shower to make it a full bath? Thanks

Jeff Williams

Program Supervisor, Well & Septic Program
Bureau of Environmental Health

Howard County Health Dept.

410-313-4261
jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under
applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly
prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email
in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission.










AQUAFLOW

. PUMP & SUPPLY CO.
1561 Pulaski Highway * P.O, Box 98 ¢ Bear, DE19701. . . . . . . . . .. (302) 834-1311 « Fax {302) 834-0716
16816 So. Dupont Highway ¢ Harrington, DE19952 . . . . . . .. .. .. (302) 396-3704 - Fax (302} 398-3716
2309 North Dupont Highway * New Castle, DE 18720, . . . . ., .. .. (302) 656-5437 - Fax (302) 656-4309
15 Tomlinson Road * Huntingdon Vailey, PA1S006 . . . . . . . .. .. .. (215) 947-7900 - Fax (215) 947-9907
3001 Montrose Avenue » Reading, PA19605 . . . . . . . . .. ... ... (610) 929-0100 - Fax (610) 929-9230
104 Railroad Street » Bedford, PA 15522 . . . . . . . . ... . ... (814) 623-2290 - Fax (814) 623-8892
258 Donahoe Road « Greensburg, PA 15601 . . . . . . . (724) 552-0240 - Fax {724) 552-0249 - 1-800-581-5113

9894 Rt. 322 « P.O. Box 157 « Shippenville, PA 16254 . . (814) 226-5070 - Fax (814) 226-7961 - 1-800-360-4678
16051 Business Parkway » Hagerstown, MD 21740 . . . . (301) 790-0088 - Fax (301) 790-0098 - 1-877-558-0089
5430 Ketch Road » Prince Frederick, MD 20678 (443) 968-2867 - Fax {443) 968-9701

9 Park Drive* Shamong, NJ 08088 . . . . . . . . ... .., . . ...... (609) 801-2952 Fax (609) 801-2953
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iDate: 12/14/18 Time: 10:00 AM " Confirmed ’ Notes:

Job Name: Marcello Decampos : Yes

Address: 12031 Scaggsville Rd [] Left Message

Fulton, MD 20759

Phone #: 240-671-2002

Pre Construction Checklist

" FEET OF 4" SCH 40 PVC PIPE pﬁv’c | [ signed Proposal
Feaps 47 C/0 CAP &Y w/ 1/8 BEND Nent | peposit
4" 90's flent [] Bay Restoration Fund
S 445 [ Gravity Flow or ] Pump System
4 22's | CJ Tank Depth:
A 4 COUPLERS' Septic Permit: P564075
4" WYE’s (] Electric Permit:
' 4" TEE’s (] Plumbing Permit: :
i 4” FERNCO's Miss Utility: 18826089  12/26/18
[ system Staked Out - Date:
BAT UNIT: [J site Clear for Construction Date:
i GALLON SEPTIC TANK: IQP«SQ\M /TWO PIECE ' :
l’*f‘ GALLON PUMP CHAMBER\ TOP SEAM/TWO PIECE
FEET OF SCH 406" PIPE ™"
g - 1¢¢'SCH 40 6” C/0 & CAP
L* FEET OF 30" MANHOLE. RISER
_2Z_ 30" MANHOLE LIDS

WELL LINE DUG INSTALLED WELL LINE: COPPER or PLASTIC

I5("__FEET OF TRENCH, PERFORAT FEET OF 1.5” SCH 40 PVC. PIPE

FEET OF SOLID PIPE COUPLERS
5 HOLE D-BOX 90's

SCH 35 90's 15s

SCH 35 45's 22’s

SCH 35 22’s TEE’s

WYE's

_L.0" FeeTOF 22 scH 40 P PIPE

END CAPS
& 2" 90’s
t 2"45's FEET OF 3" SCH 40 PVC PIPE
2" 22’s COUPLERS

_ I 2"COUPLERS 90's

i 2" X 4" FERNCO 45's
2" FERNCO 22's

SWEEPS TEE's

- BULL RUN VALVES WYE's

¥o TONS OF #2 STONE MISCALLANEQUS PARTS/MATERIALS:

cfr‘“

/LC‘K }J

TONS OF SAND
TONSOF GRAVEL #6  #57  CR6 .
LOADS OF DIRT HAULED ON / OFF OF SITE =

FEET OF 12/2 AND 14/2 WIRE




OFFICE COPY

Name: Marcello Decampos Billing Address:
Phone #: 240-671-2002 POC Name:
Alt. Phone: POC Phone #&:
Email: POC Email:
Job Info
Job Desc.: Perc/Rep : Flechn¥ €19 00532379
Job Location: 12031 Scaggsville Rd \ Permit #: P564075
Fulton, MD 20759 ' ~ Ms. Util &: 18826089
- R Ms. Util Exp: 12/26/18
Deposit: { ] Signature: [ | . Elec. Permit #:
Date : +  Notes

12/11/2018 |Perc rescheduled from Thu 12/13 to Fri 12/14 @ 10:00 AM - confirmed with owner
1AL K Ermsiled propnsal < A0l Lok Rax
FYATALE Need s Qi%‘:}:‘;'tuﬁn - &\w\ L4 %uﬂ. - need 8 %"{‘Ea_:g
VS omg /ab [J\\ﬁ%)ﬁjgn}}’.h iaDy
dllgﬁ//ﬁ M tj;wj}\ (2w, v




DocuSign-‘.Envelobe ID: 09DC85F9-BCD4-4AD0-8D92-3D906AAFCBI1 -

e (FOGLE'S) Proposal

Sykesville, MD 21784

Phone 410-795-5670 Propasal # 41879

Proposal Date 12/18/2018

Y Proposal Submitted To Job Location
MARCELLO DECAMPOS MARCELLO DECAMPOS
12031 SCAGGSVILLERD . 12031 SCAGGSVILLE RD
FULTON, MD 20759 FULTON, MD 20759
Phone . 240-595-0530

E-mail modemizeplus@gmail.com | . Total COSt: $14'885'00

Description of work to be done

Permit

Perc Test

25 ft of 4" sch. 40 PVC pipe

80 ft of 2" sch. 40 PVC Force Main

1500 Gallon Pump Chamber

5 hole distribution box

156 ft of absorption trench - 3 ft wide, 6 ft deep with 3.5 ft of stone below drain plpe mvert
Efftuent pump, alarm, fioats and controls

Electric work provided that existing electric service is adequate and accessible

If existing electric is not adequate and accessible homeowner will be responsmle to contract an electrician
Risers and manhole covers to grade

Backfill to a rough grade as soil and weather conditions permit

A signature and deposit of $5,000 are required prior to starting work

Work described above is subject to Howard County Health Department approval

Fqgmhmwugmmmmmmmmm.

and equipment for regrading st a later date can be done at an addional expense.
Military Service Affidavit: )
—L : am in the military service. Branch ID#
_L am not the military service.
Date of Birth (mm/ddfyyvyy)
Signature of Affidavit ) Date (mm/ddlyyyy)

= rock removal, cleaning, final grading, seed and straw, any damage to driveway or shrubbery due to the use of heavy equipment and
trucks, exira dirt for/ damage to settling at a later date. Fagle’s is not responsible for damage to private utility lines, we will call Ms. Utility to mark public

utifity lines but the homeowner is responsible to mark any private utility lines. We are not responsible for the working conditions of the septic system
due 1o the design by the Health Department.

Payment to be made as follows:
Payment is due within 30 days from the date of invoice. A finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% A.P.R.) to be applied on alt
balances over 30 days. If account is overdue & goes into collection, you will be responsible for collection fees, court costs and
attornsy fees 25%

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a

workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or Authorized s'ﬂ"atum: JW’ H WW

deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will bs executed | Nolies:  This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within
only upon written order, and wilt become an extra charge over and above :

the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or 60 days

delays beyond our control. Owner is to carry fire, tornado and other
necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's
Compensation Insurance.

Bosubignod-iy:
Acceptance of Proposal:  The above prices, specifications and ( m i ( } ( n
conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are Signature: : Dt’ pos
authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as ngﬁﬂwﬂﬂézawcampos
outlined above. Signature:
PAID BY CREDIT CARD / INFORMATION ATTACHED (gEAl) 1/9/2019
Date of Acceptance: _

) If propésaf é'écepted by Business or Corporation Signeture of individuel Responsibie




.,

1561 Pulaski Highway « P.O. Box 98 * Bear, DE 19701
16816 So. Dupont Highway « Harrington, DE 18952
2309 North Dupont Highway « New Castle, DE 19720
15 Tomlinson Road = Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006
3001 Montrose Avenue » Reading, PA 19608

104 Railroad Street » Bedtord, PA 15522 ,

258 Donahoe Road « Greensburg, PA 15601
9694 Rt. 322 = P.O. Box 157 = Shippenville, PA 16254 . .
16051 Business Parkway » Hagerstown, MD 21740 . . .

5430 Ketch Road * Prince Frederick, MD 20678

AQUAFLOW
PUMP & SUPPLY CO. ’

(302) 834-1311
(302) 398-3704 -

+ Fax (302) 834-0716
Fax (302) 398-3716 .
(302) 656-5437 - Fax (302) 656-4309
(215) 947-7900 - Fax (215) 947-9907
(610) 829-0100 - Fax (610) 929-9230
(814} 623-2290 - Fax (814) §23-8892
(724) 552-0240 - Fax {724) 552-0249 - 1-800-581-5113
(814) 226-5070 - Fax (814) 226-7961 « 1-800-360-4678
. (301) 790-0088 - Fax (301) 790-6098 - 1-877-558-008%
(443) 968-2867 - Fax (443) 968-9701
(609) 801-2952 - Fax (609) 801-2953

9 Park Dnve . Shamong, NJ 08088
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Fogle's Septic Clean, Inc. { FOGLE’S ) WORKORDER
580 Obrecht Road L 4 Date 2/25/2019
Sykesville, MD 21784 o il
410-795-5670
. JOB LOCATION BILLING INFORMATION
MARCELLO DECAMPOS
MARCELLO DECAMPOS 12031 SCAGGSVILLE RD
12031 SCAGGSVILLE RD FULTON, MD 20759
FULTON, MD 20759
Customer Phone 240-595-0530
Customer Alt. Phone
A finance charge of 1.5% will be charged monthly on unpaid balances. We are not responsible for your cleanout cap if we break
And any actual and reasonable collection fees may be added if delinguent. |it when we remove it. We are not responsible for any
There is a $25 fee for a returned check. damages to your driveway.
Description Qty Cost Total
PUMP SEPTIC FOR REPAIR CREW 0.00 0.00
18T AM PLEASE! '
Narh
%J\ e

TANK ACCESS TANK LEVEL | TANK CONDITION
Manhole: Y___ N___ |{___ Normmal |__ Good
Cleanout: Y__N__ |___ Overfull |___ Heavy Solids

— Low ___ Roots ;:
Tank Depth ___ Wipes ___ Other:
TO ENSURE PROPER CLEANING, FOGLE'S SEPTIC RECOMMENDS '
PUMPING FROM THE MANHOLE AND NOT THE 6" CLEANOUT |
CALL OFFICE TO SCHEDULE:
__ Snake inletline ___ Other:
. Snake outlet line

Total $0.00
Customer Signature:




v Pé;

BABYLON VADLT COMPANY

Purchaser

925 Wakefield Valley Road
New Windsor, Maryland 21 776
410-848-0393

2 i
B .
=D
,.&"""'d .

Address

Delivery

Name of Job

. Tank Size

.Distn'buh'bn Box

RISERS ROUND 24" RISERS ROUND 30"
. 8" 6"
12 12"
-LID LID
4" Fernco 5 x 4 Fernco
Rosin Paper Speed Lévelers
REG. LIGHT WEIGHT SCH 40 PIPE
4" Solid 4" Cleanouts 4" |
4" Perforated 6" Cleanouts 6",
L's 4" Coupler Glue Primer
45° 6" Coupler Glue _
Y TY's 22:1/2
T L's T
2-1/2 45° Y
Directions
RoceivedBy .

'. F_Halliled By 7




i“Date: 12/14/18
Job Name: Marcello Decampos
Address: 12031 Scaggsville Rd

Fulton, MD 20759
Phone #: 240-671-2002

Time: 10:00 AM

g &' FEET OF 4 SCH 40 PYC PIPE pz vC
“,J 4 C/0 CAP & Y w/ 1/8 BEND Nerit
& 90
2 4 45s
P22
4” COUPLERS
¥ WYE's
» & TEE's
[ & FERNCO's

BAT UNIT:
GALLON SEPTIC TANK: /,,‘]QR.S\ANI /TWO PIECE

GALLON PUMP CHAMBER: TOP SEAM/TWO PIECE
. FEETOF SCH4DE"PIPE |
‘l /3. L&¢ SCH 40 67 C/0 & CAP

{,*  FEET OF 30" MANHOLE RISER

2____ 30" MANHOLE LIDS

WELL LINE DUG

INSTALLED

Confirmed
Yes
[] Left Message

Notes:

. m
[] Signed Proposal
[] Deposit

[] Bay Restoration Fund

] Gravity Flow or ]
[] Tank Depth: ..
Septic Permit:

[] Electric Permit:

(] Plumbing Permit:
Miss Utility:

[] System Staked Out
[] site Clear for Construction

Pump System

P564075

12/26/18
Date:}
Date:

18826089

WELL LINE: COPPER or PLASTIC

5{-"__FEET OF TRENCH, PERFORAT FEET OF 1.5” SCH 40 PVC. PIPE
FEET OF SOLID PIPE COUPLERS
5 ___ HOLE D-BOX 90's
SCH 35 90's . 45's
SCH 35 45's L 22's
SCH 35 22’s A TEE'S
o N WYE's
_ LG FEET OF 2" SCH 40 PYC PIPE END CAPS
ok 20s | -
[ 745s FEET OF 3” SCH 40 PVC PIPE
2" 22’s COUPLERS i e
|___ 2" COUPLERS 90's WA
2 X4 FERNCO o 5's 3¢ ¢
2" FERNCO e, A, 22’
SWEEPS o) S, TEE's
- BULL RUN VALVES < , s WYE's

X0  TONS OF #2 STONE
TONS OF SAND
‘TONS OF GRAVEL  #8

#51  CR-6

____ LOADS OF DIRT HAULED ON / OFF OF SITE 3

FEET OF 12/2 AND 14/2 WIRE

MISCALLANEOUS PARTS/MATERIALS:




OFFICE COPY

Name: Marcello Decampos Billing Address:
Phone #: 240-671-2002 POC Name:
Alt. Phone: POC Phone #:
Email: ' POC Email:
Job Desc.: Perc/Rep ‘ Clechn¥ €18 090337
Job Location: 12031 Scaggsville Rd . Permit #: P564075
Fulton, MD 20759 ' Ms. Util #: 18826089
: o Ms. Util Exp: 12/26/18
Deposit: [ ] Signature: [ | ~ Elec. Permit #:
Date ' ‘ *  Notes .
12/11/2018 |Perc rescheduled from Thu 12/13 to Fri 12/14 @ 10:00 AM - confirmed with owner
ghalld GEraled propnesl < D8/) Ladk Rox

YOIL) $Wma plockriubn - Panel i4 fdl - need & (it

D o Q /] ab o ;\P,\gm‘a 5'%“\5
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DowSignEnvdobe ID: 09DC85F9-BCD4-4AD0-8D92-3DY06AAFCBI1 .

Fogle's Septic Clean, Inc.
580 Obrecht Road
Sykesvilie, MD 21784
Phone 410-795-5670

Proposal Submitted To

MARCELLO DECAMPOS .
12031 SCAGGSVILLE RD
FULTON, MD 20759

Hroposal

Proposal # 41879
Proposal Date 12/18/2018

Joh Location

MARCELLO DECAMPOS
12031 SCAGGSVILLE RD
FULTON, MD 20758

Phane 240-595-0530 .

E-mail modernizeplus@gmail.com . TOtal COSt'- $1 41885 '00
Description of work to be done
Permit
Perc Test

25 ft of 4" sch. 40 PVC pipe

80 ft of 2" sch. 40 PVC Force Main
1500 Gallon Pump Chamber

5 hole distribution box

156 ft of absorption trench - 3 ft wide, 6 ft deep with 3.5 ft of stone below drain plpe mvert

Efftuent pump, alarm, floats and controls

Electric work provided that existing electric service is adequate and accessible
If existing electric is not adequate and accessible homeowner will be respon5|ble 1o contract an electrician

Risers and manhole covers to grade
Backfill to a rough grade as soil and weather conditions permit

A signature and deposit of $5,000 are required prior to starting work

Work described above'is subject to Howard County Health Department approval

Fogla's Septic is not responsible for ground settiing after the work has bean completed.
Extra dirt and equipment for regrading at a later date can be done at an addtional expense. S|
Military Service Affidavit: e
.t : am in the military service.’ Branch D#
i am not the military service.
Date of Birth (mm/ddfyyyy)
Signature of Affidavit Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Exclusions:

rock removal, cleaning, final grading, seed and straw, any damage to driveway or shrubbery due to the use of heavy equipment and

trucks, extra dirt for/ damage to settling at a later date. Fogle's is not responsible for damage to private utility lines, we will call Ms, Utility to mark public
utility lines but the homeowner is responsible ta mark any private utility lines. We are not responsible for the working condiiticns of the septic system

due to the design by the Health Department,

to be made as follows:
Payment is due within 30 days fram the date of invoice. A finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% A.P.R.) to be applied on alt
balances over 30 days. If account is overdue & goes into collection, you will be responsible for collection fees, court costs and

attorney fees 25%

All material is guaranteed ta be as specified. All work to be completed in a
workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or
deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed
only upon written order, and will become an extra charge over and above
the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or
delays beyond our control. Owner is to carry fire, tornado and other
necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's
Compensation tnsurance.

Authorized Signature:  Jolun Hizatzman
Notice:  This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within
60 days

Acceptance of Proposal:  The ahove prices, specifications and
conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are
authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as
outlined above. '

PAID BY CREDIT CARD / INFORMATION ATTACHED (SEAL)

If propbsaih a’c.:cebled by Business or Carperation Signeture of individusl Responsible

i
BocuSigned-by:

Mayuls Do {ampss

APIBRPEBEACampos

SIgnatum:(
Signature:
Date of Acceptance:

1/9/2019




From: Erskine, William <werskine@offitkurman.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 18, 2019 7:20 AM

To: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov>

Cc: Marshall, Rodney <romarshall@howardcountymd.gov>; Huskins, Thomas
<thuskins@howardcountymd.gov>; Marcelo de Campos (modernizeplus@gmail.com)
<modernizeplus@gmail.com>; janukem@janukemlaw.com

Subject: RE: 12031 Scaggsville Rd

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click
on links or attachments if you know the sender.]

Jeff,

Circling back to you on the 12031 Scaggsville Road property. Unfortunately, we have
not been able to secure an off-site reserve septic easement from any of the adjoining
property owners. Given this circumstance, | would like to ask if you might be available
to meet on-site with me and my client, the current owner of the property and her
representative, as well as representatives from DILP.

| will ask my assistant, Lisa King, to reach out to you and the other parties to coordinate
a meeting date and time.

Thank you in advance.

Hilam £ Lonskoie

Principal

Offit| Kurman®
Attorneys At Law

From: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 19, 2019 2:43 PM

To: Erskine, William <werskine@offitkurman.com>

Cc: ron@vanmar.com; Bernard, Dana <dbernard@howardcountymd.gov>
Subject: RE: 12031 Scaggsville Rd

The sewage disposal area in this case would be in a different location than the existing
septic system. For an older parcel of record such as this one, it just needs to be large
enough to fit two future replacement systems (or one future replacement system if they
install an advanced pretreatment BAT tank). We wouldn’t know exactly how big that is
without knowing the soil. Could be anywhere from 3000 sq ft to 10,000 sq ft potentially.

The existing septic system has the new trenches that were sized for 5 bedrooms and an
older existing tank large enough for 4 bedrooms. if they intended to keep the basement
as it is shown in the building permit documents, that would be adding 2 more bedrooms
under our definition. There is no more room to expand the existing system to
accommodate 6 bedrooms, so they would have to abandon that system and re-route
the sewage to a whole new system in the new area. In that case, the new area would
have to be large enough for the new system plus one or two replacements. If they

3




After careful consideration and deliberation, we've decided to apply for the building permit for the deck, basement
bathroom, mechanical room, and to revert the two rooms (office and den} to their original situation. Per our
discussion, we'll stop into the office tomorrow morning with the floor plans and permit application to get your

- approval/waiver.

f Thank you in advance,

Marcela

. Marcelo de Campos
' Modernize Plus, LLC
Managing Member
; C. (240) 277-2104
P. (301) 762-1550

. E. modernizeplus@gmail.com

Marcelo de Campos
Modernize Plus, LLC
Managing Member
C. (240) 277-2104
P. (301) 762-1550

E. modernizeplus@gmail.com
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura . Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

AGREEMENT FOR APPROVAL OF AN INDIVIDUAL DRINKING WELL WITH AN
ON-SITE TREATMENT SYSTEM

This agreement is entered into by and between the Howard County Health Department (“the Health
Department”) and _Kimberly Dawne Kight_(“the Owner™).

WHEREAS, the Owner owns a tract of land at street address _ 12031 Scaggsville Road_, Fulton, MD

20759 _ and the deed and subdivision plat of the property is recorded among the Land Records of

Howard County, Maryland. Tax Map # _0041_, Block # , Parcel # 0315_, Deed Reference #
and Tax Account# 12031 Scaggsville Road, Fulton, MD_ (“the Property™).

WHEREAS, the Property lacks an available public drinking water source and is required to have and
individual well as the source of drinking water for the residence of the property.

1

WHEREAS, the Owner has installed a residential drinking well under well permit _\O j_ﬁ_g that has
been tested by the Health Department (or a private laboratory certified to perform testing) fo¥ Nitrate-
nitrogen. The results of the tests have shown that the Nitrate level meets or exceeds the Maximum
Contaminant Level (MCL) of 10 milligrams per liter.

WHEREAS, The Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) has promulgated rules and
regulations under which a Certificate of Potability may be issued and has delegated the authority to issue
such Certificate to the Health Department.

WHEREAS, MDE regulations permit the Health Department to issue as a special condition, a permanent
deviation to the Certificate of Potability for individual wells where treatment has been installed to meet
the MCL for Nitrate.

WHEREAS, MDE has determined that Nitrate can be cffectively removed from the drinking water by
the use of treatment devices (¢.g. reverse 0smosis).

WHEREAS, the Owner is requesting that the Health Department issue a Certificate of Potability
contingent upon installation and maintenance of a water treatment device to reduce Nitrate.

WHEREAS, neither the Owner nor the Health Department has knowledge of an alternative safe source of
water for the Property.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties have agreed to the following terms and conditions:

1. The Owner will record this Agreement among the Land Records of Howard County, Maryland
and provide confirmation to the Health Dept.

2. The Owner agrees (o install and maintain a water treatment device, which effectively reduces the
Nitrate below the MCL. The Health Department shall verify that the treatment device is
operating effectively and the QOwner agrees to allow access to the Health Department to collect a
follow-up sample(s).

Website: wwwv.ncheaitnorg  Facebook: www.facepook.com/hacohealth Twitter: @HoloHealth
hY



3. The Health Department shall issue a Certificate of Potability for the well once follow-up
sampling shows acceptable Nitrate levels.

4, The Owner agrees that there shall be no liability on part of the Health Department for any
immediate or long term impacts to health or property, under any circumstance or including, but
not limited to, treatment device failure, improper maintenance or installation, or defect. The
Health Department does not warranty or guarantee that the device will adequately or properly
function and the Owner agrees to implement and pay for any necessary changes or corrections.

3. The Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the Health Department nor any of its agents or
employees, either officially or individually, underwrites the operation of any system or treatment
device.

6. This Agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the Health Department to protect

the public health, safety or enjoyment of property or to issue any other orders to take any other
action, which is now or may hereafter be within its authority.

7. This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the Health Department
and the Owner. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this Agreement. This
Agreement may not be modified except in writing signed by each of the parties or their
authorized representatives.

8. The Agreement shall run with the land and binds the Owner, his heirs, successors, and assigns.
The owner agrees to provide a copy of this agreement to any purchaser or lessee of the property.

9. The laws of the State of Maryland govern the provisions of all transactions.
The parties have signed this Agreement on the dates set forth below.
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